

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Tony Miller (3rd AL), Scott Burnett (1st)

Monday, May 4, 2015

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Alfred Jordan, Tony Miller and Scott Burnett

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

4729 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$17,224.00 from the undesignated fund

balance of the 2015 Sheriff's Revolving Fund for the creation of two part-time positions in the Conceal and Carry Permits Unit of the Sheriff's

Office.

Attachments: 4729bu

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend

for perfection Ordinance #4729. The motion passed by voice vote.

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

18802 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Agreement with the National Center for Fathering to provide training sessions for clients of the Prosecuting Attorney's Office Family Support Division's Fathering Court Project, at a total cost to the County not to

exceed \$21,000.00.

Attachments: 18802bu

18802adopt

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend do

pass Resolution #18802. The motion passed by voice vote.

18808 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month contract for the maintenance

of computer software for use by Sheriff's Office to Information Technologies, Inc., of St. Louis, MO, at a cost to the County not to

exceed \$43,647.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 18808bu

18808adopt

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend do pass Resolution #18808. The motion passed by voice vote.